Kettering College
Financial Information for Students
2024-2025 Academic Year

Undergraduate Studies:
Tuition (includes general and technology fee)
Health Professions Program Fee
Nursing Program Fee
RN to BSN Completion Program
Accelerated Nursing Program Fee
(see below for program fee exemptions)

Graduation Fee

Masters of Physician Assistant Studies:
- 2023 Cohort - Tuition

- 2024 Cohort - Tuition

- Equipment and Software
Graduation Fee

Doctorate of Occupational Therapy:
- 2022 Cohort - Tuition

- 2023 Cohort - Tuition

- 2024 Cohort - Tuition

Graduation Fee

Residence Hall:

Main Campus Double Occupancy Rental Fee
Main Campus Single Occupancy Rental Fee
Executive Apt. Double Occupancy Rental Fee
Executive Apt. Single Occupancy Rental Fee

$680
$560
$610
$325
$916

$40

$14,560
$15,142
$1,630
$40

$13,866
$14,005
$14,005

$40

$2,712
$3,725
$3,227
$4,433

/credit hour
[semester
/semester
/credit hour
/semester

/one-time

/semester
/semester
/one-time
/one-time

/semester
/semester
/semester
/one-time

[semester
/semester
/semester
/semester



Per Semester Cost
Room &

. . Books| Total for |— | Total for
Estimates Tuition Fees (e) (©) |Education B(oga)rd Aftendance
Underqraduate: (Nursing Students add

additional $55 in Fees)
Fall (15 credits) $10,200 $560 $981 $11,741 | $6,070 $17,811
Spring (15 credits)  $10,200 $560 $981 | $11,741 | $6,070 $17,811
Summer (8 credits)  $5,440 $560 $491 $6,491 | $4,811 $11,302
see below for exemptions from the program fee
PA Graduate: Fee
2023 Cohort $14,560 $981 $15,541 | $6,070 $21,611
2024 Cohort $15,142 $1,630/ one-time  $981 $16,123 *| $6,070 $22,193
OTD Graduate: per semester
2022 Cohort $13,866 $0 $981 $14,847 | $6,070 $20,917
2023 Cohort $14,005 $0 $981 $14,986 | $6,070 $21,056
2024 Cohort $14,005 $0 $981 $14,986 | $6,294 $21,280

(e) Fees, Books, Room and Board costs are estimates only.*Excludes fee in calculation

Estimates are based on averages. Many programs have additional fees that are listed and explained in the current
year bulletin. Some programs require summer attendance. Please refer to the Academic Bulletin for specific
program of study requirements. Financial aid may be available to part-time and full-time students. Financial
information reflects tuition and fees for the 2024-2025 academic year only. Tuition is payable by the published
deadlines as printed in the Class Schedule.

Undergraduate Program Fee Exemptions
(studies without clinical requirements)

All Certificate Programs Bachelor of Science Majors:
e Pre-acceptance semesters
Associate of Science Majors: e Completion degrees — online format

e Health Sciences
e Pre-acceptance semesters



Kettering College

Helpful Contact Information
GENERAL INFORMATION

800.433.5262

937.395.8601

Office Hours: Monday - Thursday (8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.) and Fridays (8:30 a.m. —
noon). Forms are available at _www.kc.edu or a packet will be mailed upon request.

ADMISSION AND ENROLLMENT

Admissions Counseling

STUDENT FINANCE

Assistance Areas

. General Financial Aid
Student Accounts
Student Employment
Veteran Benefits

REGISTRAR AND RECORDS

Assistance Areas
° General Information
° Transfer Credit

STUDENT HOUSING

admissions@Kkc.edu

heather.mays@kc.edu

financial.aid@my.kc.edu

melissa.franklin@kc.edu
michele.current@kc.edu
ashley.neu@kc.edu

melissa.franklin@kc.edu

studentrecords@kc.edu

bridget.aiello@kc.edu
josie.burns@kc.edu

courtney.sewell@kc.edu

937.395.8338 fax
937.395.8628

937.395.8338 fax

937.395.6022
937.395.8610
937.395.8601
937.395.6022

937.395.8338 fax

937.395.6615
937.395.8689

937.395.8153 fax
937.395.8601
X55712


http://www.kcma.edu/

Undergraduate Studies:
Courses taken for no credit (audit) $408 /Audit Hour

Masters of Physician Assistant Studies:

Bachelors to Masters, <6 hour class load Tuition** $1,082 /credit Hour

Courses taken for no credit (audit)* $649 /audit Hour
Occupational Therapy Doctoral Studies

<6 hour class load Tuition** $1,167 /Credit Hour

Courses taken for no credit (audit)* $30 /Audit Hour

*Graduate course audit only by permission of Academic program chair (see graduate bulletin)
**Graduate < 6 hour class load only by permission of Academic Program chair



