## Kettering College Financial Information for Students 2024-2025 Academic Year

<b>Undergraduate Studies:</b>		
Tuition (includes general and technology fee)	\$680	/credit hour
Health Professions Program Fee	\$560	/semester
Nursing Program Fee	\$610	/semester
RN to BSN Completion Program	\$325	/credit hour
Accelerated Nursing Program Fee	\$916	/semester
(see below for program fee exemptions)		
<b>Graduation Fee</b>	\$40	/one-time
Masters of Physician Assistant Studies:		
· 2023 Cohort - Tuition	\$14,560	/semester
· 2024 Cohort - Tuition	\$15,142	/semester
· Equipment and Software	\$1,630	/one-time
<b>Graduation Fee</b>	\$40	/one-time
<b>Doctorate of Occupational Therapy:</b>		
· 2022 Cohort - Tuition	\$13,866	/semester
· 2023 Cohort - Tuition	\$14,005	/semester
· 2024 Cohort - Tuition	\$14,005	/semester
<b>Graduation Fee</b>	\$40	/one-time
Residence Hall:		
Main Campus Double Occupancy Rental Fee	\$2,712	/semester
Main Campus Single Occupancy Rental Fee	\$3,725	/semester
<b>Executive Apt. Double Occupancy Rental Fee</b>	\$3,227	/semester
Executive Apt. Single Occupancy Rental Fee	\$4,433	/semester

Per Semester Cost						
Estimates	<u>Tuition</u>	Fees (e)	Books (e)	Total for Education	Room & Board (e)	<u>Total for</u> <u>Attendance</u>
Undergraduate:		(Nursing Students add additional \$55 in Fees)				
Fall (15 credits)	\$10,200	\$560	\$981	\$11,741	\$6,070	\$17,811
Spring (15 credits)	\$10,200	\$560	\$981	\$11,741	\$6,070	\$17,811
Summer (8 credits)	\$5,440	\$560	\$491	\$6,491	\$4,811	\$11,302
see below for exemptions from the program fee						
PA Graduate:		<u>Fee</u>				
2023 Cohort	\$14,560		\$981	\$15,541	\$6,070	\$21,611
2024 Cohort	\$15,142	\$1,630/ one-time	\$981	\$16,123 *	\$6,070	\$22,193 *
OTD Graduate:	DTD Graduate: per semester					
2022 Cohort	\$13,866	\$0	\$981	\$14,847	\$6,070	\$20,917
2023 Cohort	\$14,005	\$0	\$981	\$14,986	\$6,070	\$21,056
2024 Cohort	\$14,005	\$0	\$981	\$14,986	\$6,294	\$21,280
(e) Fees, Books, Room and Board costs are estimates only.*Excludes fee in calculation						

Estimates are based on averages. Many programs have additional fees that are listed and explained in the current year bulletin. Some programs require summer attendance. Please refer to the Academic Bulletin for specific program of study requirements. Financial aid may be available to part-time and full-time students. Financial information reflects tuition and fees for the 2024-2025 academic year only. Tuition is payable by the published deadlines as printed in the Class Schedule.

## Undergraduate Program Fee Exemptions (studies without clinical requirements)

All Certificate Programs	Bachelor of Science Majors:
	<ul> <li>Pre-acceptance semesters</li> </ul>
Associate of Science Majors:	<ul> <li>Completion degrees – online format</li> </ul>
	Health Sciences
<ul> <li>Pre-acceptance semesters</li> </ul>	

## **Kettering College**

## **Helpful Contact Information**

**GENERAL INFORMATION** 

800.433.5262

937.395.8601

Office Hours: Monday - Thursday (8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.) and Fridays (8:30 a.m. - noon). Forms are available at <a href="www.kc.edu">www.kc.edu</a> or a packet will be mailed upon request.

ADMISSION AND ENROLLMENT	admissions@kc.edu	937.395.8338 fax
<b>Admissions Counseling</b>	heather.mays@kc.edu	937.395.8628
STUDENT FINANCE	financial.aid@my.kc.edu	937.395.8338 fax
Assistance Areas		
<ul> <li>General Financial Aid</li> </ul>	melissa.franklin@kc.edu	937.395.6022
• Student Accounts	michele.current@kc.edu	937.395.8610
• Student Employment	ashley.neu@kc.edu	937.395.8601
• Veteran Benefits	melissa.franklin@kc.edu	937.395.6022
REGISTRAR AND RECORDS	studentrecords@kc.edu	937.395.8338 fax
Assistance Areas		
• General Information	bridget.aiello@kc.edu	937.395.6615
• Transfer Credit	josie.burns@kc.edu	937.395.8689
STUDENT HOUSING	courtney.sewell@kc.edu	937.395.8153 fax 937.395.8601 X55712

/Audit Hour
/Credit Hour
/Audit Hour
•
/Credit Hour
/Audit Hour

<sup>\*</sup>Graduate course audit only by permission of Academic program chair (see graduate bulletin)

<sup>\*\*</sup>Graduate < 6 hour class load only by permission of Academic Program chair